
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

29,322 9,447
4,465
4,982

4,833
149

19,875
4,356

15,519

14,063
1,456

100.00 100.00 100.00
8,821

20,501
1,605

18,896 64.44

30.08
69.92

70.76
7.33

47.26
52.74

51.16
1.58

21.92
78.08

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

18,896 14,835

5,876

1,272
1,123
3,481
8,959

1,045

577

170
71

336
468

3,016

1,913

433
302

1,178
1,103

100.00 78.51 15.96 5.53

8,366

1,875
1,496
4,995

10,530
55.73

44.27 55.22

44.78

63.43

36.57

39.61

60.39

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
32,984
29,322
20,575

3,662
1,013

605
358

558
0

1,128

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
88.90

11.10

100.00

29.83
70.17

100.00
27.66
16.52
9.78

15.24
0.00

30.80

8,747

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

29,322 20,575

224
1,910
3,618
4,113
3,677
3,652
2,717

664

8,747

1,458
1,845
1,616
1,144

864
716
785
319

100.00 100.00 100.00

1,682
3,755
5,234
5,257
4,541
4,368
3,502

983

8,853
9,798
8,989 5,528

7,790
7,033

3,461
2,008
1,820

5.74
12.81
17.85
17.93
15.49
14.90
11.94

30.66

3.35

33.42
30.19

1.09
9.28

17.58
19.99
17.87
17.75
13.21
3.23

16.67
21.09
18.47
13.08
9.88
8.19
8.97
3.65

26.87
37.86
34.18

39.57
22.96
20.81

001Allegany County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.47



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

23,814 7,827
3,855
3,972

3,844
128

15,987
3,765

12,222

10,912
1,310

100.00 100.00 100.00
7,620

16,194
1,438

14,756 61.96

32.00
68.00

68.26
8.19

49.25
50.75

49.11
1.64

23.55
76.45

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

14,756 11,331

4,472

995
856

2,621
6,859

839

460

141
57

262
379

2,586

1,668

393
266

1,009
918

100.00 76.79 17.53 5.69

6,600

1,529
1,179
3,892
8,156
55.27

44.73 54.83

45.17

64.50

35.50

39.47

60.53

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
26,684
23,814
15,952

2,870
951
519
286

153
0

961

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
89.24

10.76

100.00

33.01
66.99

100.00
33.14
18.08
9.97

5.33
0.00

33.48

7,862

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

23,814 15,952

176
1,482
2,717
3,135
2,766
2,905
2,218

553

7,862

1,366
1,613
1,421
1,009

787
657
715
294

100.00 100.00 100.00

1,542
3,095
4,138
4,144
3,553
3,562
2,933

847

7,342
7,697
7,233 4,199

5,901
5,676

3,034
1,796
1,666

6.48
13.00
17.38
17.40
14.92
14.96
12.32

30.37

3.56

32.32
30.83

1.10
9.29

17.03
19.65
17.34
18.21
13.90
3.47

17.37
20.52
18.07
12.83
10.01
8.36
9.09
3.74

26.32
36.99
35.58

38.59
22.84
21.19

001Allegany County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.04



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

5,508 1,620
610

1,010

989
21

3,888
591

3,297

3,151
146

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,201
4,307

167
4,140 75.16

21.80
78.20

81.04
3.76

37.65
62.35

61.05
1.30

15.20
84.80

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

4,140 3,504

1,404

277
267
860

2,100

206

117

29
14
74
89

430

245

40
36

169
185

100.00 84.64 10.39 4.98

1,766

346
317

1,103
2,374
57.34

42.66 56.80

43.20

56.98

43.02

40.07

59.93

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
6,300
5,508
4,623

792
62
86
72

405
0

167

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
87.43

12.57

100.00

16.07
83.93

100.00
7.83

10.86
9.09

51.14
0.00

21.09

885

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

5,508 4,623

48
428
901
978
911
747
499
111

885

92
232
195
135
77
59
70
25

100.00 100.00 100.00

140
660

1,096
1,113

988
806
569
136

1,511
2,101
1,756 1,329

1,889
1,357

427
212
154

2.54
11.98
19.90
20.21
17.94
14.63
10.33

31.88

2.47

38.14
27.43

1.04
9.26

19.49
21.16
19.71
16.16
10.79
2.40

10.40
26.21
22.03
15.25
8.70
6.67
7.91
2.82

28.75
40.86
29.35

48.25
23.95
17.40

001Allegany County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

3.03


