2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Allegany County Jurisdiction: 001 Total

Table P4: Households by Presence of I	People 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size			
m . 1	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove		al 65 Ye	More People ear & Over	Pct. of Total	
Total Households	29,322	100.00	19,875	100.		9,447	100.00	
1 Person Household	8,821	30.08	4,356	21.9		4,465	47.26	
2 or More Person Households	20,501	69.92	15,519	78.0		4,982	52.74	
Non-Family Households	1,605	5.47	1,456	7.3		149	1.58	
Family Households	18,896	64.44	14,063	70.7	6	4,833	51.16	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence an	d Age of Rela	ated Childrer	1					
	Ö		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	ouseholder, Male Hou		
		Total	Family	No Hus	band Present	and Present No Wif		
Family Households		18,896	14,835		3,016	1,	1,045	
% of row total		100.00	78.51	15.96		5.53		
With Related Children Under 18 Year	rs	8,366	5,876		1,913		577	
% of column total		44.27	39.61		63.43	55.22		
Under 6 Years Only		1,875	1,272	433		170		
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,496	1,123	302		71		
6 to 17 Years Only		4,995	3,481	1,178		336		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		10,530	8,959		1,103	468		
% of column total		55.73	60.39	36.57			4.78	
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied an	nd Vacant	T . 1		ъ.	60 1	D (C 17		
m . 1		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Vacant		
Total Housing Units		32,984	100.00					
Occupied:		29,322	88.90		100.00			
Owner Occupied		20,575			70.17			
Renter Occupied		8,747			29.83			
Vacant:		3,662	11.10			100	.00	
For Rent		1,013				27.	66	
For Sale Only		605				16.	52	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		358				9.	78	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		558				15.	24	
For Migrant Workers		0			0.00			
Other Vacant		1,128				30.	80	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te	enure by Age	of Household	der					
,	ga and a ga		Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of	
Occupied Housing Units		Total 29,322	Total C 100.00	occupied 20,575	Total 100.00	Occupied 8,747	Total 100.00	
		ŕ						
15 to 24 Years		1,682	5.74	224	1.09	1,458	16.67	
25 to 34 Years		3,755	12.81	1,910	9.28	1,845	21.09	
35 to 44 Years		5,234	17.85	3,618	17.58	1,616	18.47	
45 to 54 Years		5,257	17.93	4,113	19.99	1,144	13.08	
55 to 64 Years		4,541	15.49	3,677	17.87	864	9.88	
65 to 74 Years		4,368	14.90	3,652	17.75	716	8.19	
75 to 84 Years		3,502	11.94	2,717	13.21	785	8.97	
85 Years and Over		983	3.35	664	3.23	319	3.65	
25 to 44 Years		8,989	30.66	5,528	26.87	3,461	39.57	
45 to 64 Years		9,798	33.42	7,790	37.86	2,008	22.96	
65 Years and Over		8,853	30.19	7,730	34.18	1,820	20.81	
OF Teats and Over		0,033	30.17	1,055	JT.10	1,020	20.01	

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Allegany County Jurisdiction: 001 InsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Po	eople 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and Hous	ehold Size			
Total Households	Total 23,814	Pct. of Total 100.00	No Person 65 Year & Ove 15,987	100.0	al 65 Ye 00			
1 Person Household	7,620	32.00	3,765	23.55		3,855	49.25	
2 or More Person Households	16,194	68.00	12,222	76.43	5	3,972	50.75	
Non-Family Households	1,438	6.04	1,310	8.19	9	128	1.64	
Family Households	14,756	61.96	10,912	68.20	5	3,844	49.11	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rel	ated Children	1					
Tubic 10 0 1 mining 1 ypc by 110boneo min	6		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Iouseholder, Male House		
		Total	Family	No Husł	and Present No Wife		Present	
Family Households		14,756	11,331		2,586		839	
% of row total		100.00	76.79			5.69		
With Related Children Under 18 Years	3	6,600	4,472			460		
% of column total		44.73	39.47	64.50		54.83		
Under 6 Years Only		1,529	995			141		
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,179	856		266	57		
6 to 17 Years Only		3,892	2,621	2,621 1,009		262		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		8,156	6,859		918	379		
% of column total		55.27	60.53	60.53 35.50		45.17		
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		Total 26,684 23,814 15,952 7,862 2,870 951 519 286 153 0 961	Pct. of Total 100.00 89.24 10.76	Pct. of Occupied 100.00 66.99 33.01		100.00 33.14 18.08 9.97 5.33 0.00 33.48		
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ter	iure by Age	of Household		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of	
		Total		ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total	
Occupied Housing Units		23,814		15,952	100.00	7,862	100.00	
15 to 24 Years		1,542	6.48	176	1.10	1,366	17.37	
25 to 34 Years		3,095	13.00	1,482	9.29	1,613	20.52	
35 to 44 Years		4,138	17.38	2,717	17.03	1,421	18.07	
45 to 54 Years		4,136	17.40	3,135	19.65	1,009	12.83	
55 to 64 Years		3,553	14.92	2,766	17.34	787	12.83	
65 to 74 Years		3,562	14.96	2,905	18.21	657 715	8.36	
75 to 84 Years		2,933	12.32	2,218	13.90	715	9.09	
85 Years and Over		847	3.56	553	3.47	294	3.74	
25 to 44 Years		7,233	30.37	4,199	26.32	3,034	38.59	
45 to 64 Years		7,697	32.32	5,901	36.99	1,796	22.84	
65 Years and Over		7,342	30.83	5,676	35.58	1,666	21.19	
05 Tears and Over		1,344	50.05	3,070	33.30	1,000	21.17	

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Allegany County Jurisdiction: 001 OutsidePFA

The rune: Thegany county								
Table P4: Households by Presence of Peop	ole 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size			
	TD . 1	Pct. of	No Person	Pct.		More People	Pct. of	
m . 177 . 1 . 1 . 1	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove			ear & Over	Total	
Total Households	5,508	100.00	3,888	100.		1,620	100.00	
1 Person Household	1,201	21.80	591	15.2		610	37.65	
2 or More Person Households	4,307	78.20	3,297	84.8		1,010	62.35	
Non-Family Households	167	3.03	146	3.7		21	1.30	
Family Households	4,140	75.16	3,151	81.0	4	989	61.05	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and A	ge of Rela	ated Children	<u> </u>					
J Jr	6		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Householder, Male Hou		
		Total	Family		band Present			
Family Households		4,140	3,504		430		206	
% of row total		100.00	84.64	10.39		4.98		
					10.37		1.70	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		1,766	1,404		245		117	
% of column total		42.66	40.07	56.98		56.80		
Under 6 Years Only		346	277	40			29	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		317	267	36		14		
6 to 17 Years Only		1,103	860	860 169		74		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		2,374	2,100		185	89		
% of column total		57.34	59.93			4	3.20	
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		Total 6,300 5,508 4,623 885 792 62 86 72	Pct. of Total 100.00 87.43	100.00 83.93 16.07		Pct. of Vacant 100.00 7.83 10.86 9.09		
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional U	se	405				51.	14	
For Migrant Workers		0					00	
Other Vacant		167				21.		
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenur	n hv. A co	of Househole	Jou					
Table 112. Occupied Housing Omis - Tenui	e by Age	of Household		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of	
		Total	Total C	Occupied	Total	Occupied	Total	
Occupied Housing Units		5,508	100.00	4,623	100.00	885	100.00	
15 to 24 Years		140	2.54	48	1.04	92	10.40	
25 to 34 Years		660	11.98	428	9.26	232	26.21	
35 to 44 Years		1,096	19.90	901	19.49	195	22.03	
45 to 54 Years		1,113	20.21	978	21.16	135	15.25	
55 to 64 Years		988	17.94	911	19.71	77	8.70	
65 to 74 Years		806	14.63	747	16.16	59	6.67	
75 to 84 Years		569	10.33	499	10.79	70	7.91	
85 Years and Over		136	2.47	111	2.40	25	2.82	
25 to 44 Years		1,756	31.88	1,329	28.75	427	48.25	
45 to 64 Years		2,101	38.14	1,889	40.86	212	23.95	
65 Years and Over		1,511	27.43	1,357	29.35	154	17.40	